

Kingsborough Community College Film Location Rate Sheet

LEON M. GOLDSTEIN PERFORMING ARTS CENTER GYMNASIUM POOL, GYMS ETC.	\$ 3600.00 Daily rate (based on 12 hour day) \$ 10,000 Weekly rate	Technicians: \$ 50 hr. Security: \$ 40 hr. per guard. (to be determined by Kingsborough) Custodial: \$ 30 hr. Lifeguards: \$ 30 hr.	Piano, Grand: \$350.00 Followspots: \$100.00 each Operator additional Fog Machine: \$50.00 Strobe Light: \$50.00
CLASSROOMS INCLUDING LECTURE HALLS	\$ 1500.00 Daily Rate (based on 12 hour day) \$ 5000.00 Weekly Rate	Technicians: \$ 50 hr. Security: \$ 40 hr. per guard. (to be determined by Kingsborough) Custodial: \$ 30 hr.	
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS Multiple locations will be considered and priced differently.	\$ 3000.00 Daily Rate (based on 12 hour day) \$ 10,000 Weekly Rate	Security: \$ 40 hr. per guard. (to be determined by Kingsborough)	

If additional personnel are needed: 4 hour minimum + 20% Benefits This will be determined by Kingsborough Community College.

Additional info:

- All clients must present a <u>certificate of insurance</u> naming Kingsborough Community College, The City University of New York, The City of New York, The Dormitory Authority of the State of New York, The State of New York AND The Kingsborough Community College Auxiliary Enterprises (6 separate entities) as additional insured.
- ♦ Minimum policy must have at least \$1 million per occurrence \$2 million aggregate.
- ♦ The basic rental is for a 12 hour period (7am Midnight only other hours will incur overtime charges of time and a half), which will include load-in, set-up, Filming and load-out. If additional time is needed in same day, an hourly charge of \$ 200.00 PLUS TECHNICIANS cost will be assessed. If a set-up period is needed, before the day of filming, there will be an extra charge based on a 4 hour period PLUS STAFF.